

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		ORANGE CRUSH		R.W. DUNTEMAN		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		G&M CEMENT			
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.85	\$ 1,851.00	\$ 19.57	\$ 1,174.20	\$ 39.25	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00
	2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	160	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.95	\$ 5,752.00	\$ 21.63	\$ 3,460.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00
#	3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	97	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 184.95	\$ 17,940.15	\$ 66.95	\$ 6,494.15	\$ 133.00	\$ 12,901.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,460.00
#	4	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	48	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 3,955.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
#	5	TREE PRUNING	EACH	48	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 154.15	\$ 7,399.20	\$ 82.40	\$ 3,955.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00
	6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	1000	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 41.05	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
	7	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	1000	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
#	8	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	450	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 10,642.50	\$ 23.69	\$ 10,660.50	\$ 23.75	\$ 10,687.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,850.00
#	9	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	11570	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 10,413.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 23,718.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,355.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 15,272.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 18,512.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 15,619.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 15,619.50
#	10	SODDING	SQ YD	5600	\$ 14.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 63,448.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 78,400.00
#	11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 82.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
#	12	INLET FILTERS	EACH	42	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 123.30	\$ 5,178.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00
#	13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	11570	\$ 8.00	\$ 92,560.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 90,246.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 92,560.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 75,205.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 112,807.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 80,990.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 91,750.10	\$ 4.25	\$ 49,172.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 92,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 92,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 92,560.00
#	14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2745	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,117.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 549.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.45	\$ 1.98	\$ 5,435.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.45	\$ 0.02	\$ 54.90	\$ 0.30	\$ 823.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 823.50
#	15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2730	\$ 75.00	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 67.40	\$ 184,002.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 191,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 186,322.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 185,640.00	\$ 65.98	\$ 180,125.40	\$ 71.50	\$ 195,195.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 215,670.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 196,560.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 196,560.00
#	16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1365	\$ 75.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 83.40	\$ 113,841.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 101,010.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 116,025.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 103,740.00	\$ 68.95	\$ 94,116.75	\$ 82.00	\$ 111,930.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 124,215.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 113,295.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 113,295.00
#	17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	800	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 50.47	\$ 40,376.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 37.53	\$ 30,024.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00
#	18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	150	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 9,712.50	\$ 61.80	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 49.38	\$ 7,407.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
#	19	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	17950	\$ 6.00	\$ 107,700.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 92,442.50	\$ 5.15	\$ 92,442.50	\$ 5.15	\$ 92,442.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 89,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 107,700.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 99,084.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 112,187.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 100,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 107,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 107,700.00
#	20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	1400	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00
#	21	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 23.69	\$ 4,738.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 29.12	\$ 5,824.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
#	22	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	11690	\$ 11.00	\$ 128,590.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 84,168.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 163,660.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 146,125.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 157,815.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 134,435.00	\$ 18.52	\$ 216,498.80	\$ 23.50	\$ 274,715.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 169,505.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 326,735.50	\$ 27.95	\$ 326,735.50
#	23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	5	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 169.65	\$ 848.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 142.55	\$ 712.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
#	24	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1750	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 13.39	\$ 23,432.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 15.21	\$ 26,617.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,250.00
#	25	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	0	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	26	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	7540	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 19,227.00	\$ 4.63	\$ 34,912.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 4.48	\$ 33,779.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,240.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 32,045.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 32,045.00
#	27	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	19530	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 20,506.50	\$ 1.03	\$ 20,115.90	\$ 0.75	\$ 14,647.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,295.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 24,412.50	\$ 1.39	\$ 27,146.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,530.00
#	28	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	SQ YD	0	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	29	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 113.30	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
#	30	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 309.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	31	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,541.25	\$ 1,541.25	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	
#	32	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
#	33	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 513.50	\$ 3,594.50	\$ 515.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
#	34	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	0	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 309.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	35	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 308.25	\$ 1,541.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00										

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		ORANGE CRUSH		R.W. DUNTEMAN		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		G&M CEMENT			
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	A2-1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19.57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	A2-2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A2-3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 66.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A2-4	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A2-5	TREE PRUNING	EACH	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	A2-6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 2,379.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
	A2-7	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 44.15	\$ 2,649.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
#	A2-8	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-9	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1750	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,362.50
#	A2-10	SODDING	SQ YD	90	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 877.50	\$ 11.33	\$ 1,019.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00
#	A2-11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 108.25	\$ 1.03	\$ 5.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
#	A2-12	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
#	A2-13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	0	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	0	\$ 0.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	0	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	1750	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 108,150.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 109,375.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 102,812.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 54.85	\$ 95,987.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 113,750.00
#	A2-19	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.87	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
#	A2-20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	200	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
#	A2-21	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-22	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1750	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 60,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 48,825.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 48,825.00
#	A2-23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	0	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-24	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-25	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	80	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.63	\$ 370.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 484.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
#	A2-26	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	0	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-27	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	400	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 412.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 536.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
#	A2-28	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	SQ YD	0	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-29	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 113.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-30	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
#	A2-31	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,545.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-32	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	\$ 550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 412.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-33	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 515.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-34	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
#	A2-35	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	0	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 315.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-36	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	110	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 24.87	\$ 2,735.70	\$ 30.50	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
#	A2-37	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-38	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	0	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	0	\$ 2.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.52	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-41	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	0	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#	A2-43	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	5	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 52.75	\$ 11.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00
#	A2-44	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1300	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4		

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		ORANGE CRUSH		R.W. DUNTEMAN		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		G&M CEMENT			
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	A3-1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19.57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	A3-2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 66.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-4	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-5	TREE PRUNING	EACH	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	A3-6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	A3-7	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-8	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-9	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,350.00
#	A3-10	SODDING	SQ YD	120	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 1,359.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00
	A3-11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 5.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.05
#	A3-12	INLET FILTERS	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
	A3-13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	0	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	20	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 6.64	\$ 132.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00
	A3-15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	A3-16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
#	A3-17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	0	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	1000	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 57.81	\$ 57,810.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00
#	A3-19	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
#	A3-20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	400	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.57	\$ 3,428.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
#	A3-21	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-22	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	0	\$ 11.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	A3-23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	35	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 26.27	\$ 919.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00
#	A3-24	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 13.69	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15.16	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
#	A3-25	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	0	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-26	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	225	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 607.50	\$ 4.63	\$ 1,041.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
#	A3-27	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	FOOT	650	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 715.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 669.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 825.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
#	A3-28	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	SQ YD	0	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-29	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 113.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-30	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 309.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-31	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,545.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-32	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	\$ 550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 412.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-33	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 515.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-34	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	0	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 309.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-35	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	0	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 315.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-36	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	0	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-37	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-38	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	225	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 5,107.50	\$ 15.45	\$ 3,476.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24.28	\$ 5,463.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
#	A3-39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	0	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	0	\$ 2.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.52	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-41	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	0	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-43	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	0	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-44	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	0	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-45	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-46	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A3-47	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	1	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00</																

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		ORANGE CRUSH		R.W. DUNTEMAN		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		G&M CEMENT			
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	A4-1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19.57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	A4-2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 66.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-4	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-5	TREE PRUNING	EACH	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	A4-6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.59	\$ 1,979.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
	A4-7	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 34.57	\$ 1,728.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
#	A4-8	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-9	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1430	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,931.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 1,887.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,930.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,930.50
#	A4-10	SODDING	SQ YD	50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 487.50	\$ 11.33	\$ 566.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
#	A4-11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21.70	\$ 108.50	\$ 1.03	\$ 5.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
#	A4-12	INLET FILTERS	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
#	A4-13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	1430	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 15,944.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,155.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 7.92	\$ 11,325.60	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,077.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,440.00
#	A4-14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	340	\$ 0.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 68.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.40	\$ 2.16	\$ 734.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.40	\$ 0.02	\$ 6.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 102.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 102.00
#	A4-15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	340	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 74.40	\$ 25,296.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 78.91	\$ 26,829.40	\$ 71.50	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 24,480.00
#	A4-16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	170	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 95.15	\$ 16,175.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 88.29	\$ 15,009.30	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,110.00
#	A4-17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	0	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-19	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	0	\$ 6.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	0	\$ 9.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-21	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-22	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1430	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 21,807.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 20.77	\$ 29,701.10	\$ 34.75	\$ 49,692.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 39,897.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 39,897.00
#	A4-23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	0	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-24	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-25	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	0	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-26	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	55	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 148.50	\$ 4.63	\$ 254.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.09	\$ 334.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00
#	A4-27	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	0	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-28	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	SQ YD	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 14.88	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00
#	A4-29	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 113.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-30	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 309.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-31	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,545.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-32	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	\$ 550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 412.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-33	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 515.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-34	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	0	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 309.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-35	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	0	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 315.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-36	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	0	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-37	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	55	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 1,160.50	\$ 15.45	\$ 849.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 24.71	\$ 1,359.05	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00
#	A4-38	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	0	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	700	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 693.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00
#	A4-41	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	0	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	11	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 13.18	\$ 144.98	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 41.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00
#	A4-43	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	0	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-44	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	0	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-45	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
#	A4-46	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	0	\$ 175																					